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Monday   7:00 pm Lanes 3 - 16Hilltop Bowl
USBC Certification:

Secretary/Treasurer: Phil Gordon

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + HDCP HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost %Won Avg HDCP HDCP Game Sers
1 5 12 DENNYS CROTCH CHOP 34½ 21½ 61.6 791 39 35050 959 2611
2 6 13 SOUTH PARK 33 23 58.9 776 51 35428 955 2770
3 7 8 SOUR STOMPER 33 23 58.9 760 64 34872 953 2673
4 8 1 Tom & The Funky Bunch 32 24 57.1 799 32 35531 927 2665
5 9 9 Team #9 29½ 26½ 52.7 804 28 35690 940 2784
6 10 14 3 AND DUDE 28½ 27½ 50.9 765 60 35547 974 2695
7 11 3 3 Generations 28½ 27½ 50.9 726 91 34785 907 2625
8 12 4 YUNG N HUNG 27½ 28½ 49.1 794 36 35184 994 2675
9 13 6 BO DIGGITY 26 30 46.4 765 60 35598 954 2743

10 14 7 JUDGE & JESUS 25½ 30½ 45.5 763 61 35363 950 2664
11 15 10 Artie's LHB 25½ 30½ 45.5 745 76 34222 958 2593
12 16 2 Team #2 24 32 42.9 742 78 34405 942 2656
13 3 11 Team #11 23½ 32½ 42.0 712 102 34848 943 2634
14 4 5 LIMU EMU & DOUG 21 35 37.5 749 72 34178 915 2676

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
3-4 3 Generations 739 878 876 2493 3 <---> BO DIGGITY 834 823 783 2440 1
5-6 SOUTH PARK 792 867 815 2474 3 <---> JUDGE & JESUS 832 849 741 2422 1
7-8 3 AND DUDE 926 877 892 2695 4 <---> Team #9 859 866 847 2572 0

9-10 LIMU EMU & DOUG 829 819 896 2544 2 <---> Team #11 814 812 940 2566 2
11-12 DENNYS CROTCH CH 832 831 803 2466 3 <---> SOUR STOMPER 777 827 825 2429 1
13-14 Tom & The Funky Bun 840 780 812 2432 1 <---> YUNG N HUNG 878 824 782 2484 3
15-16 Artie's LHB 789 833 862 2484 2 <---> Team #2 845 807 852 2504 2

Lane Assignments
3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16

Today  11-  5  12- 13   8-  1   9- 14   3-  4   6-  7  10-  2 Position Round- Start Lane - 5
Season High Scores

Handicap Game 994 YUNG N HUNG 974 3 AND DUDE 959 DENNYS CROTCH CHOP
Handicap Series 2784 Team #9 2770 SOUTH PARK 2743 BO DIGGITY

Class A
Men Scratch Game 300 Jacob Bissonette 300 Tom Stevens 297 Phil Gordon

Scratch Series 806 Tom Stevens 794 Matt Hill 761 Brendan O'Donnell
Handicap Game 300 Jacob Bissonette 300 Tom Stevens 297 Phil Gordon
Handicap Series 806 Tom Stevens 794 Matt Hill 761 Brendan O'Donnell

Women Scratch Game 258 Jessica Purdy
Scratch Series 650 Jessica Purdy

Handicap Game 258 Jessica Purdy
Handicap Series 650 Jessica Purdy

Split 1 High Scores
Handicap Game 1048 Team #11 977 LIMU EMU & DOUG 974 BO DIGGITY
Handicap Series 2750 DENNYS CROTCH CHOP 2713 LIMU EMU & DOUG 2674 JUDGE & JESUS

Class A
Men Scratch Game 300 Tom Stevens 297 Phil Gordon 279 Jim Burt jr

279 Brud Kehn jr 279 Matt Hill 279 Robert Filuta
279 John Panetta 279 Lenny Rebhun 279 Paul Ely

279 John Rosario
Scratch Series 794 Matt Hill 749 Paul Ely 748 Pat Lance
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Handicap Game 300 Tom Stevens 297 Phil Gordon 279 Jim Burt jr
279 Matt Hill 279 Robert Filuta 279 John Panetta

279 Paul Ely
Handicap Series 794 Matt Hill 749 Paul Ely 748 Pat Lance

Women Scratch Game 258 Jessica Purdy
Scratch Series 631 Jessica Purdy

Handicap Game 258 Jessica Purdy
Handicap Series 631 Jessica Purdy

Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Game 940 Team #11 926 3 AND DUDE 896 LIMU EMU & DOUG
Handicap Series 2695 3 AND DUDE 2572 Team #9 2566 Team #11

Class A
Men Scratch Game 267 Paul Ely 258 Pat Lance 247 Clay Reiniger

Scratch Series 708 Clay Reiniger 692 Darrin Stevens 690 John Rosario
Handicap Game 267 Paul Ely 258 Pat Lance 247 Clay Reiniger
Handicap Series 708 Clay Reiniger 692 Darrin Stevens 690 John Rosario

Women Scratch Game 223 Erin Mangene 212 Jessica Purdy
Scratch Series 556 Jessica Purdy 544 Erin Mangene

Handicap Game 223 Erin Mangene 212 Jessica Purdy
Handicap Series 556 Jessica Purdy 544 Erin Mangene

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Tom & The Funky Bunch

3 Jessica Purdy 179 0 12904 72 596 520 212 167 177 556 556
50 Chris Dahl 203 0 8553 42 627 581 226 204 204 634 634
20 Mike Angrisano 194 0 11657 60 628 564 a194 a194 a194 582 582
86 Tom Stevens 223 0 18070 81 746 661 176 183 205 564 564

2 - Team #2
9 Brud Kehn jr 172 0 14502 84 549 461 196 178 161 535 535

76 Linda VanAmburgh 161 0 12579 78 543 461 a161 a161 a161 483 483
1 R Doug Middleton 190 0 13680 72 645 569 174 146 237 557 557

10 Darrin Stevens 219 0 17087 78 733 651 235 243 214 692 692
3 - 3 Generations

12 R Angie DeGenero 152 0 12392 81 460 375 148 179 142 469 469
8 Pat Lance sr 166 0 12955 78 572 490 109 225 193 527 527

54 Dave DeGenero 189 0 15329 81 631 546 190 169 191 550 550
85 R Pat Lance 219 0 17129 78 691 609 200 213 258 671 671

4 - YUNG N HUNG
53 Stephanie Mangene 185 0 5951 32 559 523 216 175 161 552 552
55 Kevin Lance 202 0 7893 39 633 590 181 182 232 595 595
25 L Jason Hudspath 192 0 12140 63 598 531 214 209 168 591 591
21 R Matt Hill 215 0 15551 72 649 573 232 223 186 641 641

5 - LIMU EMU & DOUG
2 R Ralph Robertson 158 0 13804 87 506 415 166 159 154 479 479

77 R Doug Lenseth 185 0 15603 84 579 491 219 181 208 608 608
33 Robert Filuta 195 0 12896 66 628 558 a195 a195 a195 585 585
56 R Paul Ely 211 0 16505 78 667 585 177 212 267 656 656

BLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Diane Heer - Hilltop BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Diane Heer - Hilltop BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Diane Heer - Hilltop BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Diane Heer - Hilltop BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Diane Heer - Hilltop BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Diane Heer - Hilltop BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Diane Heer - Hilltop BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Diane Heer - Hilltop BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Diane Heer - Hilltop Bowl4/15/2024  10:15 am  Page 2 of 4



Monday Nite Semi Classic 23-244/8/2024    Week 29 of 30 Page 3

Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

6 - BO DIGGITY
11 Zach Purdy 178 0 15545 87 565 474 182 163 152 497 497
15 R Dennis Dobert jr 182 0 1645 9 551 538 a182 a182 a182 546 546
18 L Jeff Fournier 186 0 15632 84 637 549 192 200 171 563 563
42 R Brendan O'Donnell 219 0 16487 75 673 594 a219 a219 a219 657 657

7 - JUDGE & JESUS
60 R Ray Elliott 160 0 12533 78 508 426 162 153 133 448 448
74 Bill Madsen 176 0 14330 81 538 453 181 191 159 531 531
43 R John Panetta 214 0 16747 78 668 586 219 246 189 654 654
45 R Lenny Rebhun 213 0 18534 87 726 635 210 199 200 609 609

8 - SOUR STOMPER
19 L Phil Gordon 205 0 17033 83 683 596 188 220 225 633 633
28 Bill Laflaur 161 0 9180 57 540 479 a161 a161 a161 483 483
49 R Eric VonFricken 184 0 14969 81 571 486 172 179 181 532 532
40 R Brian Mochrie 210 0 17667 84 690 602 193 204 195 592 592

9 - Team #9
71 Mike Colello 199 0 7195 36 605 565 179 158 180 517 517
31 Phil Hare 195 0 16410 84 642 554 195 203 233 631 631
72 Bob LaPointe 200 0 17484 87 606 515 234 232 187 653 653
66 John Rosario 210 0 18330 87 660 569 224 246 220 690 690

10 - Artie's LHB
27 Jacob Bissonette 199 0 16192 81 608 523 180 214 222 616 616
78 R Rich Paradis 166 0 5506 33 506 469 147 176 204 527 527
73 Ross Setlow 181 0 12542 69 562 489 190 187 157 534 534
68 R Artie Hoffman 199 0 9575 48 625 573 196 180 203 579 579

11 - Team #11
17 R Jerry Fournier 175 0 14186 81 598 513 161 158 246 565 565
80 Jim Coleman 150 0 11018 73 458 381 162 163 203 528 528
75 Mike Greenough 181 0 14735 81 553 468 a181 a181 a181 543 543

5 Andrew Hernandez 206 0 14215 69 689 616 a206 a206 a206 618 618
12 - DENNYS CROTCH CHOP

14 R Dennis Dobert Sr 181 0 6525 36 573 533 174 156 160 490 490
23 Derek McMahon 188 0 7343 39 595 552 190 190 171 551 551
35 Bob Berdar 219 0 9894 45 666 617 228 236 222 686 686

7 R Jim Burt jr 203 0 16464 81 672 587 202 211 212 625 625
13 - SOUTH PARK

70 Jim Gregware 177 0 14930 84 556 468 135 209 140 484 484
16 Todd Purdy sr 190 0 14277 75 621 542 a190 a190 a190 570 570

4 Todd Purdy 199 0 15586 78 614 532 219 213 222 654 654
58 R Kyle Keegan 210 0 18337 87 653 562 198 205 213 616 616

14 - 3 AND DUDE
64 Erin Mangene 156 0 6559 42 506 460 223 156 165 544 544
65 Dave Mangene 203 0 8527 42 653 607 203 189 216 608 608
69 Joseph Grieco 195 0 7615 39 617 574 222 221 200 643 643
88 Clay Reiniger 211 0 17117 81 691 606 214 247 247 708 708

Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Class A
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Pins HDCP
Tom Stevens 18070 81 223 300 806 176 183 205 564 18070 0
Bob Berdar 9894 45 219 259 740 228 236 222 686 9894 0
Brendan O'Donnell 16487 75 219 279 761 a219 a219 a219 657 16487 0
Pat Lance 17129 78 219 279 748 200 213 258 671 17129 0
Darrin Stevens 17087 78 219 268 754 235 243 214 692 17087 0
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Pins HDCP
John Panetta 16747 78 214 279 737 219 246 189 654 16747 0
Lenny Rebhun 18534 87 213 279 750 210 199 200 609 18534 0
Paul Ely 16505 78 211 279 749 177 212 267 656 16505 0
Clay Reiniger 17117 81 211 290 742 214 247 247 708 17117 0
Kyle Keegan 18337 87 210 286 738 198 205 213 616 18337 0
John Rosario 18330 87 210 279 730 224 246 220 690 18330 0
Brian Mochrie 17667 84 210 279 717 193 204 195 592 17667 0
Andrew Hernandez 14215 69 206 256 691 a206 a206 a206 618 14215 0
Phil Gordon 17033 83 205 297 675 188 220 225 633 17033 0
Chris Dahl 8553 42 203 256 658 226 204 204 634 8553 0
Jim Burt jr 16464 81 203 279 706 202 211 212 625 16464 0
Dave Mangene 8527 42 203 269 681 203 189 216 608 8527 0
Kevin Lance 7893 39 202 259 709 181 182 232 595 7893 0
Bob LaPointe 17484 87 200 264 683 234 232 187 653 17484 0
Jacob Bissonette 16192 81 199 300 707 180 214 222 616 16192 0
Mike Colello 7195 36 199 255 681 179 158 180 517 7195 0
Todd Purdy 15586 78 199 267 716 219 213 222 654 15586 0
Artie Hoffman 9575 48 199 247 679 196 180 203 579 9575 0
Robert Filuta 12896 66 195 279 718 a195 a195 a195 585 12896 0
Phil Hare 16410 84 195 268 692 195 203 233 631 16410 0
Joseph Grieco 7615 39 195 257 648 222 221 200 643 7615 0
Mike Angrisano 11657 60 194 247 679 a194 a194 a194 582 11657 0
Jason Hudspath 12140 63 192 258 679 214 209 168 591 12140 0
Todd Purdy sr 14277 75 190 254 674 a190 a190 a190 570 14277 0
Doug Middleton 13680 72 190 257 668 174 146 237 557 13680 0
Dave DeGenero 15329 81 189 268 650 190 169 191 550 15329 0
Derek McMahon 7343 39 188 269 664 190 190 171 551 7343 0
Jeff Fournier 15632 84 186 256 642 192 200 171 563 15632 0
Stephanie Mangene 5951 32 185 235 651 216 175 161 552 5951 0
Doug Lenseth 15603 84 185 258 673 219 181 208 608 15603 0
Eric VonFricken 14969 81 184 247 658 172 179 181 532 14969 0
Dennis Dobert jr 1645 9 182 257 577 a182 a182 a182 546 1645 0
Mike Greenough 14735 81 181 244 634 a181 a181 a181 543 14735 0
Ross Setlow 12542 69 181 252 689 190 187 157 534 12542 0
Dennis Dobert Sr 6525 36 181 246 597 174 156 160 490 6525 0
Zach Purdy 15545 87 178 253 675 182 163 152 497 15545 0
Jim Gregware 14930 84 177 234 649 135 209 140 484 14930 0
Bill Madsen 14330 81 176 227 617 181 191 159 531 14330 0
Jerry Fournier 14186 81 175 246 575 161 158 246 565 14186 0
Brud Kehn jr 14502 84 172 279 656 196 178 161 535 14502 0
Rich Paradis 5506 33 166 223 565 147 176 204 527 5506 0
Pat Lance sr 12955 78 166 225 574 109 225 193 527 12955 0
Linda VanAmburgh 12579 78 161 216 561 a161 a161 a161 483 12579 0
Bill Laflaur 9180 57 161 224 587 a161 a161 a161 483 9180 0
Ray Elliott 12533 78 160 211 553 162 153 133 448 12533 0
Ralph Robertson 13804 87 158 245 563 166 159 154 479 13804 0
Angie DeGenero 12392 81 152 193 512 148 179 142 469 12392 0
Jim Coleman 11018 73 150 212 537 162 163 203 528 11018 0

" Women   Division 1: Class A
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Pins HDCP
Jessica Purdy 12904 72 179 258 650 212 167 177 556 12904 0
Erin Mangene 6559 42 156 223 544 223 156 165 544 6559 0
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